AC
MO
AC
CE
SS
PA
FT
EX

PL
AC
Steel ModPlank-
12” Wide
MT-AC-MP-03-12-XXX
Standard Material A36 Low Carbon Steel
Standard Finish 24 Gray Anti-Slip Powder Coated
Available Finish(es) 20-30 Powder Coated
Bolt Hole Size 11/16” (17.46mm)
Load Rating 175 PSF over 10’ span
Recommended
Hardware
See ModTruss Connection Guide
Recommended Tools Tool Kit 1
Part # Description Size Weight
MT-AC-MP-03-12-012 3” x 12” x 12” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 304.80mm) 8.65lbs (2.22kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-024 3” x 12” x 24” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 609.60mm) 17.31lbs (7.85kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-036 3” x 12” x 36” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 914.40mm) 25.96lbs (11.77kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-048 3” x 12” x 48” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 1219.2mm) 34.61lbs (15.70kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-060 3” x 12” x 60” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 1524.0mm) 43.27lbs (19.63kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-072 3” x 12” x 72” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 1828.8mm) 51.92lbs (23.55kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-084 3” x 12” x 84” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 2133.6mm) 60.57lbs (27.47kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-096 3” x 12” x 96” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 2438.4mm) 69.22lbs (31.40kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-108 3” x 12” x 108” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 2743.2mm) 77.88lbs (35.33kg)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-120 3” x 12” x 120” (76.20mm x 76.20mm x 3048.0mm) 86.53lbs (39.25kg)
Made To
Order
In Stock Serialized &
Traceable

Available Finish(es) 20-30 Powder Coated
Bolt Hole Size 1/2” Countersunk (12.70mm), 1/4” (6.35mm)
Recommended
Hardware
7/16” - 14 Thread Grade 8 Bolt, 1.5” Long | 7/16” SAE Zinc-Plated Washer | 7/16”-14 Thread, Grade
8 Hex Nut (M12 x 1.75 Thread, 400mm Long, Class 10.9 Bolt | M12, Class 10.9 Washer | M12 x 1.75
Thread, Class 10.9 Nut)
Recommended Tools Tool Kit 1 | 6 Hex Key Wrench Cluster
AeroSlider
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-XXX-XXX
Made To
Order
In Stock Serialized &
Traceable
Part # Description Size
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-120-012 3.0” x 11.94” x 120.0” x 12.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 3048.0mm x 304.80mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-120-024 3.0” x 11.94” x 120.0” x 24.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 3048.0mm x 609.60mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-120-036 3.0” x 11.94” x 120.0” x 36.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 3048.0mm x 914.40mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-120-048 3.0” x 11.94” x 120.0” x 48.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 3048.0mm x 1219.20mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-108-012 3.0” x 11.94” x 108.0” x 12.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 304.80mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-108-024 3.0” x 11.94” x 108.0” x 24.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 609.60mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-108-036 3.0” x 11.94” x 108.0” x 36.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 914.40mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-108-048 3.0” x 11.94” x 108.0” x 48.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 1219.20mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-096-012 3.0” x 11.94” x 96.0” x 12.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 304.80mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-096-024 3.0” x 11.94” x 96.0” x 24.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 609.60mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-096-036 3.0” x 11.94” x 96.0” x 36.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 914.40mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-096-048 3.0” x 11.94” x 96.0” x 48.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 1219.20mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-084-012 3.0” x 11.94” x 84.0” x 12.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 304.80mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-084-024 3.0” x 11.94” x 84.0” x 24.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 609.60mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-084-036 3.0” x 11.94” x 84.0” x 36.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 914.40mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-084-048 3.0” x 11.94” x 84.0” x 48.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 1219.20mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-072-012 3.0” x 11.94” x 72.0” x 12.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 304.80mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-072-024 3.0” x 11.94” x 72.0” x 24.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 609.60mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-072-036 3.0” x 11.94” x 72.0” x 36.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 914.40mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-072-048 3.0” x 11.94” x 72.0” x 48.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 1219.20mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-060-012 3.0” x 11.94” x 60.0” x 12.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 304.80mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-060-024 3.0” x 11.94” x 60.0” x 24.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 609.60mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-060-036 3.0” x 11.94” x 60.0” x 36.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 914.40mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-048-012 3.0” x 11.94” x 48.0” x 12.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 304.80mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-048-024 3.0” x 11.94” x 48.0” x 24.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 609.60mm)
MT-AC-MP-03-12-SLD-036-012 3.0” x 11.94” x 36.0” x 12.0” (76.20mm x 303.21mmx 27.43mm x 304.80mm)
Compatible
2025-02
EX
JH

MT-AC-HC-INT-F-0150
MT-AC-HC-ELB-F-0150
MT-AC-HC-TES-F-0150
MT-AC-HC-INS-F-0150
MT-AC-HC-TEE-F-0150
MT-AC-HC-INT-S-0150
MT-AC-HC-ELT-F-0150
MT-AC-HC-CAP-F-0150
MT-AC-HC-CNR-S-0150
MT-AC-HC-ELT-S-0150
MT-AC-HC-PNH-F-0150
Part # Description Size Weight
MT-AC-HC-WYE-S-0150 1.5” 540 Adjustable WYE 0.85lbs (0.38kg)
MT-AC-HC-TES-F-0150 1.5” 540 Fixed Tee 0.60lbs (0.27kg)
MT-AC-HC-CNR-S-0150 1.5” 540 Adjustable 2-Socket Elbow 1.30lbs (0.58kg)
MT-AC-HC-INT-S-0150 1.5” 540 Adjustable 4-Way Angle Cross 1.50lbs (0.68kg)
MT-AC-HC-INT-F-0150 1.5” 540 4-Way Cross Tee 0.55lbs (0.29kg)
MT-AC-HC-INS-F-0150 1.5” 540 Straight Connect 0.55lbs (0.24kg)
MT-AC-HC-ELT-S-0150 1.5” 540 Adjustable Elbow w/ Thru Hole 1.25lbs (0.56kg)
MT-AC-HC-ELT-F-0150 1.5” 540 Elbow w/ Pass-thru 0.50lbs (0.22kg)